# OP \$40.00 4226718

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM337102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GVBB Holdings S.a.r.l.		04/01/2015	société à responsabilité limitée: LUXEMBOURG

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Belden Inc.	
Street Address:	1 North Brentwood Blvd.	
Internal Address:	15th Floor	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4226718	STRATUS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4142712400

**Email:** ipdocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Diliberti

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 777 E. Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Schenk
SIGNATURE:	/Jill M. Schenk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0136

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **GVBB Holdings S.a.r.l.**, a société à responsabilité limitée organized under the laws of Luxembourg, and having a registered office at 412F, route d'Esch, L-2086 Luxembourg ("Assignor"), is the current owner of record of the trademark registrations and all associated rights listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, **Belden Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, U.S.A., and having an address of 1 North Brentwood Blvd., 15<sup>th</sup> Floor, St. Louis, Missouri 63105, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for US \$10.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignce its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business to which the Marks pertain, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor and Assignee has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

GVBB Holdings, S.a.r.l.	Belden Inc.
By: Bill	By:
Print Name: Brian Anderson	Print Name: Hepk Derksen
Title: <u>Director</u>	Title Senjor VP, Finance & Chief Financial Officer
Date: April 1, 2015	Date: April 1, 2015

# **SCHEDULE A**

Country/Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.
Australia	STRATUS	1423817	1423817
Brazil	STRATUS	831026111	N/A
Canada	STRATUS	1526579	TMA879588
European Union (CTM)	STRATUS	009960411	009960411
France	STRATUS	103784450	103784450
Japan	STRATUS	2011031507	5542274
United States	STRATUS	85/315067	4226718

4835-3458-2816.1 -2-

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/02/2015 REEL: 005491 FRAME: 0138